36V, 1.2A Mini Buck Converter with 3.5μA IQ MAX25231
19-100881; Rev 3; 4/26
© 2026 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The MAX25231 is a small, synchronous automotive
buck converter with integrated high-side and low-side
switches. The MAX25231 is designed to deliver up to
1.2A, with 3.5V to 36V input voltages, while using only

MAX25231 36V, 1.2A Mini Buck Converter with 3.5μA IQ
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 15
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-PACKAGE
PACKAGE CODE
DESCRIPTION IOUT
MAX25231ATCA/V+ -40°C to +125°C
12 TDFN-CU
TD1233+2C
Fixed 5V output 1.2A
MAX25231ATCB/V+ -40°C to +125°C
12 TDFN-CU
TD1233+2C
Fixed 3.3V output 1.2A
MAX25231ATCD/V+ -40°C to +125°C
12 TDFN-CU
TD1233+2C
Adjustable output voltage between 3V to 10V 1.2A
MAX25231AATCA/V+ -40°C to +125°C
12 TDFN-CU
TD1233+2C
Fixed 5V output, improved BIAS pin robustness 1.2A
MAX25231AATCB/V+ -40°C to +125°C
12 TDFN-CU
TD1233+2C
Fixed 3.3V output, improved BIAS pin robustness 1.2A
MAX25231AATCD/V+ -40°C to +125°C
12 TDFN-CU
TD1233+2C
Adjustable output voltage between 3V to 10V,
improved BIAS pin robustness
1.2A
Note: All parts are OTP versions, no metal mask differences.
/V Denotes an automotive-qualified part.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX25231 36V, 1.2A Mini Buck Converter with 3.5μA IQ
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION